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O’Sullivan Funeral Home & Cremation Centre

215 St James Street, Sault Ste Marie, Ontario, P6A 1P7
www.osullivanfuneralhome.com
Telephone: 705-759-8456 | Fax 705-759-8822
osullivanfuneralhome@shaw.ca

Lisa Damignani

Managing Funeral Director & Owner

Christina Damignani Jules Campbell

Licensed Funeral Director Licensed Funeral Director

AFFILIATED LOCATION
Damignani Burial, Cremation & Transfer Service
215 St James Street, Sault Ste Marie, Ontario, P6A 1P7

www.damignanifunerals.ca
Telephone 705-450-0969



CONSUMER INFORMATION PRICE LIST

The prices set out in this general price list are effective June 1, 2023.
This list does not include prices for disbursements, such as newspaper
notices, cemetery charges, or other items and services which we may
be asked by the purchaser to arrange with a third party. These items
will be shown as “Disbursements” or “other” on our final account to
the purchaser. Our Funeral Director will advise purchasers at the time
arrangements are made, if any legal or other requirements would

constitute the purchase of additional supplies or services.

FINANCIAL TERMS & PAYMENT OPTIONS

Payment of goods and services is due fifteen days (15) from the date of
contract signed. Payment for Funeral Services can be made with debit,

credit card, cheque, cash, e-transfer or money order.

INTEREST CHARGES & RETURNED ITEMS

Interest on overdue accounts will be charged at 1.5% per month
equivalent to 18% per annum. A 535 fee will be charged to the

Purchaser for any payments returned by a financial institution.



PRE-ARRANGEMENT FUNDING

We offer a trust funding option when prepaying for services and
supplies. These funds will be deposited and held in trust. At the time of
need, the trusted funds and accumulated interest will be redeemed and
applied to the services and merchandise when the funeral contract is
fulfilled at the time of need. Any excess funds will be refunded to the

deceased estate by cheque only.

SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS FALLEN HEROES *

At O’Sullivan Funeral Home & Cremation Centre, we are committed to
providing superior service to the families that we serve, and we are
proud of our extensive community involvement. We demonstrate this by
extending special pricing for those that have served to protect our
community. All military, police and firefighters, active or retired, receive
13% discount on professional fees and facilities fees, excluding third

party suppliers.

LOSS OF A CHILD*

To show our compassion for the parents and family of a deceased child,
we do not charge for our services. This includes still born children and

children up to 5 years of age.

*These discounts are excluded from disbursements and third-party
suppliers paid out on the family’s behalf.



SIMPLE DIGNIFIED CREMATION

* There are no services or visitation with this package

Services

Basic Professional Fees [ES001] $390.00
Documentation permits, forms, etc. [ESO03] $275.00
Transport Remains Initial [ES004] $295.00
Facilities for preparation/shelter/cremation [ES007] $210.00
Transportation Vehicle [VCLOO5] Included
Service Vehicle [VCLO04] $175.00
Unlimited Funeral Directors Statement of Death Included
Combo Cremation Container [CR199-00007] $88.63
Total without applicable taxes. $1433.63
13% HST $186.37
Package price $1620.00

*This service does not include:

e Coroner's Fee [CF7500] $75.00

e Cremation Fees which are payable to the City Of Sault Ste Marie
[CMF001] in the amount of $646.36 is not included in price. This
service fee includes taxes.

o Staff Services for graveside service [GSS001] $295.00
At least one funeral director to coordinate and oversee the
graveside committal service.




MEMORIAL SERVICE AT
FUNERAL HOME

Services

Basic Professional Fees [ES001]

Co-ordinating activities, rites, ceremonies [ES002]
Documentation permits, forms, etc. [ES003]
Transport Remains Initial [ES004]

Facilities for preparation/shelter/cremation [ES007]
Staff Services for Visitation [VSS004]

Facilities for Visitation [VFEQ04]

Facilities for Ceremony [ES005]

Transportation Vehicle [VCLOO5]

Service Vehicle [VCLO04]

Unlimited Funeral Directors Statement of Death
Combo Cremation Container [CR199-00007]
Total without applicable taxes

13% HST

Package price with 13% HST

*This service does not include:
e Coroner's Fee [CF7500]

$390.00
$575.00
$275.00
$295.00
$210.00
$595.00
$495.00
$210.00
$275.00
$175.00
Included
$88.63
$3583.63

$465.87
$4049.50

$75.00

e Cremation Fees which are payable to the City Of Sault Ste Marie
[CMFO001] in the amount of $646.36 is not included in price. This

service fee includes taxes.
e Staff Services for graveside service [GSS001]

$295.00

At least one funeral director to coordinate and oversee the

graveside committal service.

e Clergy Stipend Fees [CSS003] Starting at $275.00



FUNERAL SERVICE AT CHURCH

Services

Basic Professional Fees [ES001] $390.00
Co-ordinating activities, rites, ceremonies [ES002] $575.00
Documentation permits, forms, etc. [ESO03] $275.00
Transport Remains Initial [ES004] $295.00
Basic Preparation of Remains[CD003] $260.00
Embalming of Remains[CD001] $368.00
Facilities for preparation/shelter/embalming [ES006] $275.00
Staff Services for Visitation [VSS004] $595.00
Facilities for Visitation [VFE004] $595.00
Staff Services for Ceremony [CSS001] $495.00
Funeral Coach [VCL0OO01] $275.00
Lead /Clergy Vehicle [VCLO03] $175.00
Service Vehicle [VCLO04] $175.00
Family Limousine [VCL0O02] $175.00
Unlimited Funeral Directors Statement of Death Included
Total without applicable taxes $4923.00
13% HST $639.99
Package price with 13% HST $5562.99

Package Includes 2-3 hour visitation on the night before or day of the
funeral, 1-hour private family visitation before funeral service and the
use of reception room during visitation.

*This service does not include:

o Casket

e City Fees

e Clergy Stipend Fees [CSS003] Starting at $275.00




FUNERAL SERVICE AT FUNERAL HOME

Services

Basic Professional Fees [ES001] $390.00
Co-ordinating activities, rites, ceremonies [ES002] $575.00
Documentation permits, forms, etc. [ES003] $275.00
Transport Remains Initial [ES004] $295.00
Basic Preparation of Remains[CD003] $260.00
Embalming of Remains[CD001] $368.00
Facilities for preparation/shelter/embalming [ES006] $275.00
Staff Services for Visitation [VSS004] $595.00
Facilities for Visitation [VFE004] $595.00
Staff Services for Ceremony [CSS001] $495.00
Facilities for Ceremony [ESO05] $210.00
Funeral Coach [VCL0OO01] $275.00
Lead /Clergy Vehicle [VCLO03] $175.00
Service Vehicle [VCLO04] $175.00
Family Limousine [VCL002] $175.00
Unlimited Funeral Directors Statement of Death Included
Total without applicable taxes $5133.00
13% HST $667.29
Package price with 13% HST $5800.29

Package Includes 2-3 hour visitation on the night before or day of the
funeral, 1-hour private family visitation before funeral service and the
use of reception room during visitation.

*This service does not include:

o Casket

e City Fees

e Clergy Stipend Fees [CSS003] Starting at $275.00




FUNERAL SERVICE AT FUNERAL HOME WITH

CREMATION TO FOLLOW

Services

Basic Professional Fees [ES001] $390.00
Co-ordinating activities, rites, ceremonies [ES002] $575.00
Documentation permits, forms, etc. [ES003] $275.00
Transport Remains Initial [ES004] $295.00
Basic Preparation of Remains [CD0O03] $260.00
Embalming of Remains [CD0O01] $368.00
Facilities for preparation/shelter/embalming [ES006] $275.00
Staff Services for Visitation [VSS004] $595.00
Facilities for Visitation [VFE004] $595.00
Staff Services for Ceremony [CSS001] $495.00
Facilities for Ceremony [ES005] $210.00
Transportation Vehicle [VCLOO5] $275.00
Service Vehicle [VCLO04] $175.00
Unlimited Funeral Directors Statement of Death Included
Total without applicable taxes $4783.00
13% HST $621.79
Package price $5404.79

Package Includes 2-3 hour visitation on the night before or day of the
funeral, 1-hour private family visitation before funeral service and the
use of reception room during visitation.

*This service does not include:

¢ Rental Casket or Casket

e Coroner's Fee [CF7500] $75.00

¢ Cremation Fees which are payable to the City Of Sault Ste Marie
[CMF001] in the amount of $646.36 is not included in price. This
service fee includes taxes.

o Staff Services for graveside service [GSS001] $295.00
At least one funeral director to coordinate and oversee the
graveside committal service.

e Clergy Stipend Fees [CSS003] Starting at $275.00




DIRECT BURIAL

Services

Basic Professional Fees [ES001] $390.00
Documentation permits, forms, etc. [ES003] $275.00
Transport Remains Initial [ES004] $295.00
Basic Preparation of Remains [CD0O03] $260.00
Facilities for preparation/shelter/embalming[ES006] $275.00
Funeral Coach [VCLO01] $275.00
Unlimited Funeral Directors Statement of Death Included
Service Vehicle [VCLO04] $175.00
Total without applicable taxes $1945.00
13% HST $252.85
Package price $2197.85

This package is for direct burial only. There is no visitation or services
included in this price.

*This service does not include:

e Casket
e City Fees
o Staff Services for graveside service [GSS001] $295.00

At least one funeral director to coordinate and oversee the
graveside committal service.
e Clergy Stipend Fees [CSS003] Starting at $275.00
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PRIVATE FAMILY IDENTIFICATION OPTIONS

*These options do not include embalming, a ceremony or public visitation.
Body will be viewed in Combo Cremation Container [CR199-00007]

Option 1:

A private gathering of immediate family to view and identify the
deceased. This gathering is limited to 5 family members for a maximum
of 30 minutes.

Facilities for identification [PFID001] $75.00
Staff services for identification [PFID002] $75.00
OR

Option 2:

A private gathering of immediate family to view and identify the
deceased. This gathering is limited to 10 family members for a maximum
of 60 minutes.

Facilities for identification [PFID001] $75.00

Staff services for identification [PIDO03] $150.00

Additional service options:

e Minimum Preparation for Identification [ID001] $130.00
The basic preparation of the body. Includes dressing and the
setting of facial features for identification or viewing without
embalming.




URNS

Allen (Victoriaville) $350.00

Item No.: US120-00003

Height : 6 1/4 inches, Width : 7 1/8 inches Length 11 1/2 inches
Volume : 200 Cubic inches, Weight : 5 pounds

Solid Maple Urn

Engraving Included

Ivory Rose Bouquet (Victoriaville) $399.00
Item No.: US550-00006

Height : 10 7/8 inches, Width : 7 3/4 inches
Volume : 240 Cubic inches, Weight : 5.2 pounds
Ceramic Urn

White Rose (Victoriaville) $320.00

Item No.: US210-30073

Height : 9 3/4 inches, Width : 6 1/4 inches
Volume : 200 Cubic inches, Weight : 6.9 pounds
Metal Urn

Elegant Black (Victoriaville) $299.00

Item No.: US210-30067

Height : 10 1/4 inches, Width : 6 1/4 inches
Volume : 200 Cubic inches, Weight : 4.5 pounds

Square Marble Grey (Victoriaville) $265.00
Item No.: US310-40001

Height : 9 1/4 inches, Width 5 3/4 inches
Volume 155 Cubic inches, Weight : 9.25 pounds

Back Home (Victoriaville) $320.00

Item No.: US210-30017

Height : 9 inches, Width : 7 inches

Volume : 200 Cubic inches, Weight : 5 pounds
Metal Urn

*Please note: Urns are not required for burial. The container which the
remains are returned in from the crematorium are suitable for

burial.
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URNS

Ashen Pewter (Victoriaville) $330.00

Item No.: US210-30069

Height : 9 3/4 inches, Width : 6 7/8 inches
Volume : 200 Cubic inches, Weight : 6.9 pounds
Metal Urn

Classic Pewter or Purple (Victoriaville) $299.00
Item No.: US210-30041 & US210-30042

Height : 10 1/4 inches, Width : 6 1/4 inches
Volume : 200 Cubic inches, Weight : 3.6 pounds
Metal Urn

Tree of Life (Victoriaville) $330.00

Item No.: US440-30451

Height : 10 3/8 inches, Width : 6 7/8 inches
Volume : 200 Cubic inches, Weight : 7.9 pounds
Metal Urn

Avalon (Victoriaville) $215.00

ltem No.: US199-20011

Height : 5 inches, Width : 8 15/16 inches Length : 6 7/8 inches
Volume : 200 Cubic inches, Weight : 4.6 pounds

Bamboo Urn

Nicodeme (Victoriaville) $199.00

Item No.: US810-00479

Height : 9 1/2 inches, Width : 6 7/8 inches Length : 5 1/2 inches
Volume : 200 Cubic inches, Weight : 3.5 pounds

Plastic Urn

Begin Versatile Urn (Dodge) -

#970500 - Pink, Sparkling White, Charcoal, Champagne, Navy Blue or Bronze
$595.00

#970501 - Chrome $795.00

Aluminum Urn

Height : 8 1/2 inches, Width : 4 3/4 inches, Length : 7 inches

*Please note: Urns are not required for burial. The container which the
remains are returned in from the crematorium are suitable for
burial.
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CASKETS

Victoriaville Combo Cremation Container $88.63
Item No.: CR199-00007

Constructed of Wood & Cardboard

Length 86 1/2 Inches Width: 30 Inches

Designed Specifically for Cremation

Glenbar HC LP (Victoriaville) $795.00

Iltem No: CR580-00012

Select Wood Natural Finish White Crepe Interior

Length: 78 Inches Width: 22.5 Inches Height: 14 1/2 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.

Wintson PC (Victoriaville) $1345.00

Item No: DR220-00044

Cloth Covered Fiberboard—Blue

White Silk Interior

Length: 79 1/2 Inches Width: 25 Inches Height: 18 3/4 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.

Diamond PC (Victoriaville) $1995.00

Iltem No: CR250-00001

Poplar Natural

White Crepe Interior

Length: 78 5/8 Inches Width: 23 1/8 Inches Height: 18 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.

Alder PC (Victoriaville) $2195.00

Item No: PV272-00005

Veneer Select / Wildwood Collection

Beige Crepe Interior

Length: 78 1/8 Inches Width: 23 1/8 Inches Height: 19 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.

*All casket dimensions given are internal dimensions unless stated
otherwise.
*Caskets listed are all adult standard shell sizes unless stated otherwise.

14



CASKETS

Atlantic PC (Victoriaville) $2495.00

Item No: WR252-00178

Poplar Garnet Gloss

Beige Crepe Interior

Length: 78 2/3 Inches Width: 23 1/5 Inches Height: 19 2/3 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.

Puma (Victoriaville) $2495.00

Iltem No: WR252-00180

Poplar Rustic Brown

Beige Crepe Interior

Length: 78 1/8 Inches Width: 24 1/8 Inches Height: 20 1/8 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.

Dayton PC Ash (Victoriaville) $2995.00

Item No: WR232-00354

Ash, Beige Crepe Interior

Length: 78 1/8 Inches Width: 24 Inches Height: 21 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.

Homeward PC (Victoriaville) $3245.00

Item No: WC252-00009

Constructed of Solid Poplar/Veneer, Tan Crepe Interior
Length: 78 1/8 Inches Width: 24 Inches Height: 22 1/2 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.

Da Vinci PC (Victoriaville) $3395.00

Item No: WC252-00181

Solid Poplar/Veneer Titian Polish Tan Crepe Interior

Length: 78 1/8 Inches Width: 24 Inches Height: 22 1/2 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.

Fairholme PC Oak (Victoriaville) $3595.00
Item No: WR212-30195
Solid Oak/Veneer, Blushed Pink Crepe Interior, High Gloss Finish
Length: 77.5 Inches Width: 24 Inches
Suitable for Burial or Cremation.
*All casket dimensions given are internal dimensions unless stated
otherwise.
*Caskets listed are all adult standard shell sizes unless stated otherwise.
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METAL CASKETS

Tinley Black PC (Victoriaville) $3595.00

Iltem No: MR250-00083

18 Gauge Steel, Natural blend black brushed

Silver Velvet Interior

Length: 83.375 Inches Width: 24 Inches Height: 23 Inches
Suitable for Burial

RENTAL CASKETS

Northgate PC Oak Ceremonial Casket (Victoriaville) $1495.00
Item No: WL210-00015

Constructed of Oak, Tan Crepe Interior

Internal Dimensions 78 1/8” LX 25 1/2” W

External Dimensions 23 1/5”H X 82 5/8” L X 30” W

Rental prices includes insert Victoriaville [CL850-00008]

*All casket dimensions given are internal dimensions unless stated
otherwise.
*Caskets listed are all adult standard shell sizes unless stated
otherwise.

STANDARD VAULT

Standard Vault (Inverta Corp) $1345.00
Item No: SV001
Adult standard size, Cement vault, Not lined
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ESSENTIAL SERVICES

Co-ordinating activities, rites, ceremonies [ES002] $575.00

Professional consultation with licensed personnel, including, but not limited
to, expert advice on options to meet your needs. Coordination of all
activities, including services and supplies provided by us and those provided
by third party suppliers.

Basic Professional Fee [ES001] $390.00

Includes the availability of our licensed and trained personnel to be available
24 hours a day, 7 days a week by telephone and in person during normal
operating hours. Includes the costs associated to operate as a licensed
funeral home under the guidelines of the Bereavement Authority of Ontario.

Documentation — permits, forms, etc. [ES003] $275.00

Completion and filing of all necessary documents pertaining to rendering the

services and supplies requested, including but not limited to municipal death

registration and obtaining disposition permit and cremation authorizations.

e We notify the Canadian Government of the passing, cancel CPP, OAS,
SIN, apply for CPP Death Benefit and CPP Survivors Pension (if applicable).

e Includes 10 Proofs of Death certificates.

e Additional Proofs of Death certificates— available upon request free of
charge.

Transport remains - initial [ES004] $295.00

Transportation of the remains from place of death to funeral home or as
directed .

Facilities for preparation/shelter Cremation [ES007] $210.00
Interim shelter of remains for up to 24 hours after the transfer from place of
death; This fee applies to direct cremations only.

Facilities for preparation/shelter Embalming [ES006] $275.00
Interim shelter of remains for up to 72 hours after the transfer from place of
death.

Service Vehicle [VCL0O04] $175.00

The use of this vehicle may include delivery of notices, death registrations,
obtaining certificates, delivery cemetery equipment, flower delivery,
delivery of equipment used for services off premises, transferring cremated
remains back to funeral home from the crematorium etc.

17



PREPARATION OF THE BODY

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law.
Embalming may not be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral
arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing embalming may be
recommended. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to
choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct
cremation or immediate burial.

Embalming of Remains [CD001] $368.00

* Requires Basic Preparation of Remains

Embalming is the process of sanitation, restoration and temporary
preservation.

Basic Preparation of Remains [CD003] $260.00

The basic preparation of the body. Includes bathing, dressing, the setting of
facial features, and the dignified placement of the deceased into the casket/
container for viewing without embalming.

Minimum Preparation for Identification [ID001] $130.00
The basic preparation of the body. Includes dressing and the setting of facial
features for identification without embalming.

Removal of Pacemaker [CD0O05] No Charge
Performed by a Licensed Funeral Director / Embalmer Class 1

Body Pouch [OSFH001] $39.63
Used when deemed necessary

Hairdressing [CD004] Starting at $50.00
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USE OF FACILITIES

* Requires Staff Services as per category selected.

Facilities for Ceremony [ESO05] $210.00

Includes the general use of our facility including: parking areas, areas
open to the general public within our establishment, use of conference
room, display area and general use of professional equipment.

Facilities for visitation [CFE001] $495.00
Designated Facilities / Equipment used for the Celebration/Ceremony
for a maximum of 3 hours.

Facilities for visitation [VFE001] $100.00
Facilities / Equipment for private visitation for a maximum of 30
minutes.

Facilities for visitation [VFE002] $175.00
Facilities / Equipment for public visitation for a maximum of one hour.

Facilities for visitation [VFE003] $250.00
Facilities / Equipment for public visitation for a maximum of two hours.

Facilities for visitation [VFE004] $595.00
Facilities / Equipment for public visitation for two gatherings of 2 hours
or one 4 hour gathering.

Reception Room Rental [RCPO] $395.00
Use of our reception room for a maximum of 2 hours. Includes Coffee,
Tea, Milk, Cream, sugar and glassware.
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STAFF SERVICES

Staff services for ceremony [CSS001] $495.00
Staff to coordinate and oversee the Celebration/Ceremony for a

maximum of 1.5 hours.

Staff Services for visitation [VSS001] $75.00
Staff to coordinate & oversee private visitation for a maximum of 15

minutes during business hours.

Staff Services for visitation [VSS002] $175.00
Staff to coordinate & oversee public visitation for a maximum of one

hour.

Staff Services for visitation [VFE003] $250.00
Staff to coordinate & oversee public visitation for a maximum of two

hours.

Staff Services for visitation [VFE004] $595.00
Staff to coordinate & oversee public visitation for a maximum of three

hours.
Staff Services for graveside service [GSS001] $295.00

At least one funeral director to coordinate and oversee the graveside

committal service.
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TRANSPORTATION

Funeral Coach [VCL001] $275.00
Appropriate vehicle for ceremony or funeral service, to transfer casket
from funeral home or other ceremony location to cemetery.

Family Limousine [VCL002] $175.00

* Requires Staff Services as per category selected.

Our family limousine seats 7 people and is driven by one of our staff
members.

Lead /Clergy Vehicle [VCLO03] $175.00
Vehicle to lead cortege to place of ceremony or cemetery.

Service Vehicle [VCL004] $175.00

This vehicle is used by our staff in making arrangements, picking up and
filing documentation necessary for our services and any other trips that
are necessary in conjunction with the services being performed by us.
The charge for this vehicle is a flat fee for all funeral services.

Transportation Vehicle [VCLO05] $275.00

Appropriate vehicle to transfer cremation containers from the funeral

home to the local crematorium.

*A charge applies for each transportation request to a maximum distance of 50km.

ADDITIONAL MILEAGE

Vehicle surcharges beyond 50km are based on total distance travelled.

$1.75 per Kilometer

*We will only operate our vehicles based on an 8 hour day

*Overnight accommodations, meals and other fees may be incurred when required.
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ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Catering Service for Memorials and Funerals (Prices Vary)

Our staff members are ready to work with you to customize your reception in
any way you like. With your help, we can build a commemorative menu
including all of your loved one's favorites. We offer finger foods and appetizers
for a light post-funeral gathering or select buffet style or even plated service
for a more formal sit-down dinner. Ask our funeral directors for more
information.

Grass & Lowering Device [CLD001] $275.00

Delivery & Setup of Cemetery Lowering Device within a 50 km radius. This
charge applies only to rural cemeteries where this device is not available at
said cemetery.

Refundable Deposit for Cremated Remains

When human remains are to be cremated, a refundable deposit may be
required to be paid. If the cremated remains are not claimed within one year
of the cremation, the deposit may be used to inter the cremated remains in
common ground. If the cremated remains are claimed before they are

interred, the deposit will be refunded.

DISBURSEMENTS - NOT TAXED

The following are some items that are often identified as non taxed

disbursements. Cost of disbursements are subject to change without notice.

Coroner’s Fee [CF7500] $75.00
This is a fee charged by the coroner for issuing a certificate that allows

cremation to take place. The fee is set by the Chief Coroner for Ontario.

Clergy Stipend [CSS003] Starting at $275.00
Qualified professional to plan, lead, host and / or coordinate the details of the

Celebration/Ceremony.
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DISBURSEMENTS - TAXED

The following are some items that are often identified as taxable
disbursements. Cost of disbursements are subject to change without
notice as we do not control these fees.

Media Notices (Obituary)

O’Sullivan Funeral Home Web Site No Charge
SooToday - Basic Notice No Charge
Sault Star At Cost

Catering Service Prices Vary

Cremation Fee [CMF001] $572.00 + HST

Payable to the City Of Sault Ste Marie for the use of their crematorium.
This fee is set by The City of Sault Ste Marie.

We will arrange cremation with any crematorium that is selected.

Grave Liners & Vaults
Prices and models vary please see page 16 for more information.

PERSONALIZED STATIONERY

Bookmarks, full color size 2” x 8” (made in house) - $2.00 Each
[BM100]

Memorial Cards, full color size 4.25” X 5.5” (made in house) - $1.50 Each
[MC100]

Prayer Cards, full color size 2.25” X 2.25” (made in house) - $1.00 Each
[PC100]

Memory Candle, (insert made in house) $29.95 Each
Cream Register Book, $25.00 Each

Black Register Book, $50.00 Each
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PLEASE NOTE:

The goods and services shown in this price list are those we provide to
our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However,
any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for basic
services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must
buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason
in writing on the statement which we provide describing the funeral

goods and services you selected.

O’Sullivan Funeral Home will issue 10 Funeral Directors Statements of
Death, which are used as proof of death within Canada, to settle
estates, bank accounts, insurance policies, death benefits etc. Additional

Funeral Director Statements of Death if required are given at no charge.

The original Medical Certificate of Death cannot be photocopied and is

surrendered to the Municipality when registering any death.

Our funeral directors will complete, with your assistance, all applicable
CPP documents/ applications and they will be sent to the Government
as soon as possible for processing. Income Security Programs Office will

be notified by fax in effort to hasten this process.

Additional information about funding, payment and financing options is

available on request.
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PLANNING AHEAD

A funeral should be a reflection of a person’s life, a final tribute that will
leave surviving friends and loved ones with memories they can treasure
for years to come. What better way to make certain that your own

funeral is just that than to plan it in advance for your family?

Our Funeral Directors help people just like you every day, explaining all
of the options and choices that have to be made. They can help you
make those tough decisions wisely and help spare your  family

unnecessary anxiety, inconvenience and expense.

We are proud to say no member of our team receives an incentive or
commission for any decisions you make. You can be confident that our
funeral directors will not attempt to oversell you merchandise or supply

services you do not want.

We have payment plans available to suit any budget. You will be
pleased to note that a pre-paid funeral will lock in the cost against future
inflation if paid in full. Our Funeral Directors would be pleased to offer
you more information on any of our preplanning products. Call our

office at 705-759-8456 for more information.
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Take a Losh A6 Our Facility
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1890677 Ontario Limited

Newly Remodelled Facilities
Large & Private Gatherings
Well Appointed Chapel
Ample Parking
Personal & Professional Services

<

osullivanfuneralhome@shaw.ca

<

705-759-8456

215 St James Street
Sault Ste Marie, Ontario
P6A 1P7

Proudly affiliated with Damignani Burial Cremation & Transfer Service




